District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141
Revised August 24, 2018
Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Release Notification

Responsible Party

Responsible	Party	Enterprise Field	Services LLC		OGRID	241602	2	
Contact Nam	ne	Robert Dunaway	у		Contact Te	lephone 575-62	8-6802	
Contact emai	il	rhdunaway@epi	rod.com		Incident #	(assigned by OCD)	nAPP2203	3533340
Contact mail	ing address	PO Box 4324, H	Iouston, TX 77210)				
			Location	of R	elease So	ource		
Latitude	32.15	661	arra arra		Longitude		3.73700	
			(NAD 83 in dec	imal deg	grees to 3 decim	al places)		
Site Name	Cotton 1	Draw Compressor	Station		Site Type	Compressor	Station	
Date Release	Discovered	2/3/2022			API# (if app	licable)		
			_					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range		Coun			
L	01	25S	31E	1	Edd	У		
Surface Owner	r: State	⊠ Federal □ Tr	ibal 🔲 Private (A	Vame:_)
			Nature and					
Crude Oil		(s) Released (Select all Volume Release		calculati	ions or specific	ustification for the vol Volume Recover		elow)
Produced	Water	Volume Release				Volume Recover	ed (bbis)	
Is the concentration of dissolved chloride produced water >10,000 mg/l?		in the	Yes No					
	te	Volume Release	d (bbls) <1 (light	mist)		Volume Recover	ed (bbls)	-0-
☐ Natural Gas Volume Released (Mcf)			Volume Recover	ed (Mcf)				
Other (des	scribe)	Volume/Weight Released (provide units)			Volume/Weight	Recovered (p	rovide units)	
	a freeze in t , sending a l	he BTEX condens						

NO REMEDIATION POSSIBLE OR NECESSARY

Referived pa 10CD: 4/26/2022	12:31:14 BM te of New Mexico
Page 2	Oil Conservation Division

Pago
Page 2 of

Was this a major release as defined by 19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?	If YES, for what reason(s) does the responsible party consider this a major release? Fire. See cause and discussion above.
⊠ Yes □ No	
If YES, was immediate n	otice given to the OCD? By whom? To whom? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?
Yes. Robert Dunaway, C	OCD Permitting website, 02/04/2022 @ 9:15 AM via OCD Permitting website.
	Closure
	Closuic
or directives of the OCD. The including a scaled site map, s	attach information demonstrating they have complied with all applicable closure requirements and any conditions is demonstration should be in the form of a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) ampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including of final sampling, and a narrative of the remedial activities. Refer to 19.15.29.12 NMAC.
Closure Report Attachme	ent Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the closure report.
☐ A scaled site and samp	ling diagram as described in 19.15.29.11 NMAC
Photographs of the rem must be notified 2 days price	nediated site prior to backfill or photos of the liner integrity if applicable (Note: appropriate OCD District office or to liner inspection)
☐ Laboratory analyses of	final sampling (Note: appropriate ODC District office must be notified 2 days prior to final sampling)
Description of remedia	tion activities See above
and regulations all operators may endanger public health of should their operations have human health or the environr compliance with any other for restore, reclaim, and re-veger	rmation given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, ment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for ederal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. The responsible party acknowledges they must substantially tate the impacted surface area to the conditions that existed prior to the release or their final land use in NMAC including notification to the OCD when reclamation and re-vegetation are complete.
Printed Name: Robert	Dunaway Title: Senior Environmental Engineer
Signature: Thu	Date: 4 26/22
email: rhdunaway@epro	od.com Telephone: <u>575-628-6802</u>

Regard My OCD: 4/26/2022 12:31:14 Blate of New Mexico
Page 3 Oil Conservation Division

	Paga 2 of
Incident ID	Page 3 of
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

OCD Only	
	Date:
Closure approval by the OCD does not relieve the responsible party of liabil remediate contamination that poses a threat to groundwater, surface water, he party of compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regular	uman health, or the environment nor does not relieve the responsible
Closure Approved by:	Date:
Printed Name:	Title:

Page 2 Oil Conservation Division

Incident ID	NAPP2203533340
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

-		
Was this a major release as defined by 19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?	If YES, for what reason(s) does the respon Fire. See cause and discussion above.	onsible party consider this a major release?
Yes No		
	otice given to the OCD? By whom? To who OCD Permitting website, 02/04/2022 @ 9:15	hom? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?
Tes. Robert Dullaway, C		3 Alvi via OCD Fermitting website.
	Closi	sure
or directives of the OCD. The including a scaled site map, sa	is demonstration should be in the form of a co ampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photo	e complied with all applicable closure requirements and any condition comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferre tographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including nedial activities. Refer to 19.15.29.12 NMAC.
Closure Report Attachme	ent Checklist: Each of the following items	s must be included in the closure report.
A scaled site and sample	ling diagram as described in 19.15.29.11 NM	MAC
Photographs of the rem must be notified 2 days price		he liner integrity if applicable (Note: appropriate OCD District office
☐ Laboratory analyses of	final sampling (Note: appropriate ODC Distr	strict office must be notified 2 days prior to final sampling)
Description of remediate	tion activities S	see above
and regulations all operators may endanger public health of should their operations have a human health or the environm compliance with any other fe restore, reclaim, and re-veget	are required to report and/or file certain release the environment. The acceptance of a C-1-failed to adequately investigate and remediate ment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-14-deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations. The tate the impacted surface area to the condition	the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rule ease notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which 141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability ate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, 141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for s. The responsible party acknowledges they must substantially ons that existed prior to the release or their final land use in when reclamation and re-vegetation are complete.
Printed Name: Robert 1	Dunaway Title:	e: Senior Environmental Engineer
Signature: 12 Www	Date	te: 4 66/22
email:rhdunaway@epro	od.com Tele	lephone: 575-628-6802

Regard My OCD: 4/26/2022 12:31:14 Blate of New Mexico
Page 3
Oil Conservation Division

Incident ID NAPP2203533340

District RP
Facility ID
Application ID

OCD Only	
Received by: Robert Hamlet	Date: 4/29/2022
Closure approval by the OCD does not relieve the responsible party of liability remediate contamination that poses a threat to groundwater, surface water, huparty of compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regular	man health, or the environment nor does not relieve the responsible
Closure Approved by: Robert Hamlet	Date: 4/29/2022
Printed Name: Robert Hamlet	Title: Environmental Specialist - Advanced

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

COMMENTS

Action 101581

COMMENTS

Operator:	OGRID:
Enterprise Field Services, LLC	241602
PO Box 4324	Action Number:
Houston, TX 77210	101581
	Action Type:
	[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)

COMMENTS

Created B	/ Comment	Comment Date
jharimo	Rob will call operator to check if fire occurred.	4/26/2022

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 101581

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
Enterprise Field Services, LLC	241602
PO Box 4324	Action Number:
Houston, TX 77210	101581
	Action Type:
	[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)

CONDITIONS

Created E	y Condition	Condition Date
rhamle	We have received your closure report and final C-141 for Incident #NAPP2203533340 COTTON DRAW COMPRESSOR STATION, thank you. This closure is approved.	4/29/2022